
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6194
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010
SIGN BOARDS ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to place sign boards having the photo of Prime Minister and other dignitaries on all the National Highways of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total amount of money to be incurred on it and the arrangement for its upkeep?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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